for professional engineering services, canal restoration projects and environmental permitting and 

support services; and 

WHEREAS, Wood is willing to invoice for these services according to their standard rate 

schedule outlined in Exhibit "A" and in an amount not to exceed Nineteen Thousand Four Hundred 

and Forty-Four Dollars ($19,444.00); and 

WHEREAS, expenditures incurred for these sediment removal services with Wood are to 

be submitted to the FDEP for reimbursement with Florida Keys Stewardship Act Grant funds; and 

WHEREAS, the Village Council oflslamorada, Village oflslands (the "Village Council")

[...]

3.4 All limitations of time set forth in this Agreement are of the essence. 

SECTION 4. AMOUNT, BASIS AND METHOD OF COMPENSATION 

4.1 Not to Exceed Compensation. VILLAGE agrees to pay CONSULTANT according to 
CONSULT ANT'S standard rate schedule set forth in the CSA in an amount not to exceed Nineteen 
Thousand Four Hundred and Forty-Four Dollars ($19,444.00} as compensation for performance 
of all services related to the Project and this Project Agreement. It is understood that the method 

of compensation is that of a not-to-exceed amount which means that CONSULT ANT shall 
perform all services set forth for total compensation no more than in the amount stated above.